Charlton Fire District Meeting Minutes

May 4, 2021
L
PUBLIC MEETING: The public meeting of the Charlton Fire District was called to order on
May 4, 2021 at 7:05 p.m.
PRESENT: Jeff Voigt (Chairman), Amanda Gannon, Steve Eichfeld (7:10), Kevin Loukes,
Leland Roden, Sharon Cronin (Secretary), Andy La Patra (Treasurer)
ABSENT:
1. Executive Session
Motion to adjourn to executive session at 7:06 made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by
Amanda Gannon. Approved 4-0.
Motion to return to public session at 8:30 made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Steve
Eichfeld. Approved 4-0.
2. Approval of Agenda
Motion to approve the agenda was made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Kevin Loukes.
Approved 5-0.
o/
3. Approval of Minutes
Motion to approve last month’s meeting minutes made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by
Leland Roden. Approved 5-0.
4. Chairman’s Report
Nothing to report
S. Treasurer’s Report
a.  Treasurer’s Report presented by Andy LaPatra.
b. Review and audit of bills.
c. Operating Account: $530,929.38
Payroll Account: $23,939.15
Apparatus Capital Reserve: $207,126.59
Equipment Capital Reserve: $64,703.97
Emergency Capital Reserve: $25,095.34
Capital Improvement Reserve: $48,331.37
Bond Account: $59,565.01
Total ending on May 1, 2021: $959,690.81
d. AUD has been filed.
w €. Treasurer requested approval to transfer $2891.03 to the operating account.

Motion to transfer $2,891.03 from new firehouse account to operating account made by
Jefl Voigt and seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 5-0.




Motion to pay outstanding bills was made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Steve Eichfeld.
Approved 5-0.

Motion to approve Treasurer’s report made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Kevin Loukes.
Approved 5-0.

6. Chief’s Report
a. Kevin Riehl presented the Chief's Report. 23 calls for the month:
10-EMS
2-Brush fire
2-Electrical emergency
1-Gas leak
1-MVA
5-Structure fire
2-Stand by

b. Car 18 mileage as of 5/4 is 58,831 and car 18-0 mileage as of 5/4 is 66,850.
c. floor machines to clean bay from global $2700 state bid
d. Electrician installed phase converter. SCBA air bank is now in service.

e. CFD will be hosting a state fire training course on training and safety regulations
and codes on May 22 at 9 a.m.

f. Chief requested approval to purchase six new helmets from MES for $2,382.00.

g. Chief DeCapria requested approval to purchase a gear washer soap dispenser from
MES for $275.00. 275 MES for gear washer Jeff, Kevin

h. Chief DeCapria requested approval to purchase defibrillator batteries from Henry
Shein not to exceed $270.00 and defibrillator pads from McKesson not to exceed
$150.00.

i. Chief DeCapria requested approval to get quotes for a 20x20x3 concrete pad for
drills and a walkway for the back bay door.

J- Chief DeCapria presented a quote for a floor cleaning machine for bays and rooms.
Further information to be presented at the next meeting.

k. Chief DeCapria, on behalf of the department, inquired about a policy/procedure for
the security cameras that are being installed. Commissioner Roden indicated there

would be a policy/procedure developed with input from the department before the
cameras go live.

7. Committee Reports
a. Facilities Management (Kevin Loukes)
See Chief’s Report and Unfinished Business

b. Apparatus and Equipment (Steve Eichfeld)
See Chief’s Report




c. Firematic Training and Fire Prevention Committee (Jeff Voigt)
There is nothing to report at this time.

d. Radio Communication and Informational Technology Committee (Leland Roden)
There is nothing to report at this time.

Staff Relations/Code of Ethics Committee (Amanda Gannon)
There is nothing to report at this time.

o

8. Unfinished Business
a. Commissioner Roden communicated that the electrician still has some wiring
to do for the install of the security cameras.

b. Commissioner Roden communicated that the gear room door has been fixed.
Bay door two wiring has been replaced and the motor has been greased.
Further discussion needs to take place regarding how to proceed with the
issue of water leaking underneath the bay doors into the bays.

¢. Public use of the meeting room was discussed. A policy will be developed.
Currently, COVID restrictions have prevented public use.

d. Kitchen stove/hood was discussed. Commissioner Voigt will reach out to the
engineer for advice. Removing the griddle would prevent having to install an
ansul system. Further information on possible options to follow.

e. The board discussed options for using the proceeds from the sale of the old
firehouse.

9. New Business
a.  Quickbooks renewal was reviewed and approved.

Motion to approve the Quickbooks renewal for $299.00 made by Jeff Voigt and seconded
by Leland Roden. Approved 5-0.

Motion to approve the purchase of six helmets from MES for $2,382.00 made by Jeff
Voigt and seconded by Steve Eichfeld. Approved 5-0.

Motion to approve the purchase of gear washer soap dispenser from MES for $275.00
made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Kevin Loukes. Approved 5-0.

Motion to approve the purchase of defibrillator batteries from Henry Shien not to
exceed $270.00 and defibrillator pads from McKesson not to exceed $150.00 made by Jeff
Voigt and seconded by Leland Roden. Approved 5-0.

Motion to approve the request for quotes for a concrete pad and walkway made by Jeff Voigt
and seconded by Leland Roden. Approved 5-0.




10. Privilege of the Floor
Assistant Chief Kevin Riehl spoke of the good rapport CFD had in the past with
Ballston Lake Ambulance. However, he expressed concemns regarding the recent issues
CFD has had with Ballston Lake Ambulance. Members of the department would like to
see this rectified. Moving forward it was recommended that a formal procedure be

implemented for handling any further instances should they arise.

11. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn made by Jeff Voigt and seconded by Kevin Loukes 9:25 p.m. Approved 5-0.




CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

3:56 PM
05/04124 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis April 2021
| Apr21 Mar 21 $ Change
Income
SALESOF agFALmopem 0.00 174,898.42 -174,096.42
Total A2680 SALES OF REAL PROPERTY 0.00 174,696.42 174,696.42
H2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 0.49 052 S
A2401 INTEREST & EARMINGS
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER AGCTS 284 292 008
Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 284 292 -0.08
Total mcome 333 174,699.06 -174,608.53
Groas Profit 333 174,600.88 -174,698.53 |
]
H34102 NEW FIREHOUSE |
200 NEW BLDG CONSTRUCTION PHASE
201.1 BAST HATFIELD 0.00 1,008.00 -1,006.00
Total 200 NEW BLDG CONSTRUGTION PHASE ¢.00 1,008.00 -1,006.00
300 OWNERS EXPENSES & MISC
301 FIRE DEPT FFE ALLOWANGE 0.00 415720 -4,157.20
Total 300 OWNERS EXPENSES & MISC 0.00 4,157.20 4,157.20
Total H34102 NEW FIREHOUSE 0.00 5,163.20 5,163.20
AS7107 DEBT INTEREST, 8ERIAL BO
INTEREST ON BONDS 0.00 49.478.13 4047813
Total AS7107 DEBT INTEREST, SERIAL BO 0.00 49,478.13 40,478.13
A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY
EQUIPMENT
) PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 28.85 0.00 28.85
o’/ Total EQUIPMENT 28.85 0.00 28.85
Total A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY 28.85 0.00 28.85
AS0308 SOCIAL SECURITY
MEDICARE EMPLOYER 3335 88.70 3335
FICA EMPLOYER 142,60 28520 -142.80
Total A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY 175.95 351.60 17595
A34101 FIRE PER 8VC
PERSONAL SERVIGES
MEDICARE EMPLOYEE 33.35 86.70 3335
FICA EMPLOYEE 142 80 285.20 -142.60
FEDERAL INCOME TAX 188.00 376.00 -188.00
SECRETARY WAGES 588.65 588,65 0.00
TREASURER WAGES 1,308.60 1,308.60 0.00
Total PERSONAL SERVICES 2,261.20 2,625.15 -363.85
Total A34404 FIRE PER SVC 2,261.20 2,625.15 363.95
A34104 FIRE PROTECTION
EQUIPMENT MAINT/REPAIR 289,00 31.08 -330.08
BANK FEES 0.00 22.00 2200
WEBSITE ADMINISTRATION .00 40.00 -40.00
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 106.89 -106.08
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 0.00 80.00 -80.00
INSURANCE 0.00 26,045.68 -28,045.68
PHYSICAL FITNESS 0.00 100.00 2100.00
PRINTING & SUPPLIES 4879 0.00 4879
WASTE INSPOSAL £9.00 118.00 -50.00
FUEL - TRUCKS 13297 185.24 5277
EMS SUPPLIES 311.44 185.00 126.44
TELEPHONE & CABLE 522.50 52250 0.00
FUEL - BUILDING 1,017.78 3,285.01 2,267.23
ELECTRIC 1,520.84 1,331.99 188,65
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CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

3:58 PW
05/04/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis April 2021
Apr 1 Mar 21 $ Change
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 2,515.00 2,733.87 -218.87
APPARATUS MAINT/REPAIR 581453 2082 57837
Total A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 11,643.74 34,818.25 -23,174.51
Total Expense 14,100.74 92,438.63 78,326.89
Net income -14,10_& e 2226322 — 96,369.64
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CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

YTD P & L BUDGET vs. ACTUAL

January through April 2021

Cash Basis
o Jan - Apr 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
ncome AKES
A1001 REAL PROPERTY T.

REAL PROPERTY TAXES 482 581,22 482,581.22 0.00 100.0%
Total A1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 482 58122 482,581.22 0.00 100.0%
A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS

INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER ACCTS 11.36 .

A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS - Other 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 11.36 500.00 488 64 2.3%
A2770 UNCLASSIFIED

OTHER UNCLASSIFIED 174,696.42
Total A2770 UNCLASSIFIED 174,696.42
H2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 247

Total Income 857,201 .47 483,081.22 174,210.25 136.1%
Gross Profit 657,291.47 483,081.22 174,210.25 136.1%
Expense
A34101 FIRE PER SVC
PERSONAL SERVICES
FEDERAL INCOME TAX 752.00
FICA EMPLOYEE 570.40
MEDICARE EMPLOYEE 133.40
NYS INCOME TAX 45,80
SECRETARY WAGES 2,354.60 8,400.00 -5,045.40 28.0%
TREASURER WAGES 5,234.40 19,200.00 -13,865.60 27.3%
v Total PERSONAL SERVICES 8,090.70 27,600.00 -18,509.30 32.9%
Total A34101 FIRE PER $VC 9,090.70 27.600.00 -18,509.30 32.9%
A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP QUTLAY
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 26,000.00
EQUIPMENT
APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
BUILDING EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
EMS EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
FIREFIGHTER EQUIPMENT 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
HOSE REPLACEMENT 0.00 800.00 -800.00 0.0%
PERSONAL. PROTECTIVE EQUIP 28.85 4,000.00 -3,971.15 0.7%

Total EQUIPMENT 28.85 10,800.00 -10,771.15 0.3%
Total A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OQUTLAY 26,028.85 10,800.00 15,228.85 241.0%
A34104 FIRE PROTECTION

ANNUAL AUDIT 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.,00 0.0%

APPARATUS MAINT/REPAIR 7.014.27 15,000.00 -7,985.73 48.8%

ASSOCIATION DUES 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%

BANX FEES 47.00 2,300.00 -2,253.00 2.0%

BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10,467.71 15,000.00 453226 69.8%

BUILDING & GROUNDS REPAIRS 518.38 1,500.00 -981.62 34.6%

COMMISSIONER TRAINING 100.00 200.00 -100.00 50.0%

DATA ENTRY-INCIDENT REPORTING 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%

ELECTRIC 5,500.88 8,000.00 -2,490.12 68.9%

EMS DATA ENTRY PACKAGE 3,186.65

EMS SUPPLIES 628.76 2,000.00 -1,371.24 31.4%

EMS TRAINING 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

EQUIPMENT MAINT/REPAIR -287.92 1,000.00 -1,267.92 -26.8%

FIRE PREVENTION 255132 3,000.00 -448.68 85.0%

v FIREFIGHTER PHYSICAL EXAMS 0.00 7.000.00 -7,000.00 0.0%

FIREFIGHTER TRAINING $90.00 1.000.00 -910.00 9.0%

FIREMATIC & REHAB SUPPLIES 0.00 600.00 -500.00 0.0%

FOAM 0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.0%
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CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
YTD P & L BUDGET vs. ACTUAL

Cash Basis January through April 2021 N
Jan - Apr 21 Budget $ Over Budgst % of Budget
FOOD REIMBURSEMENTS 150.78 300.00 -149.22 50.3%
FUEL - BUILDING 8,285.59 3,000.00 5,285.59 276.2%
FUEL - TRUCKS 617.23 3,500.00 -2,882.77 17.6%
HOSE/LADDER TESTING 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
INSPECTION OF DEPARTMENT 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0%
INSURANCE 26,045.66 30,000.00 -3,954.34 86.8%
INTERIOR FIREFIGHTING FIT TRAIN 0.00 800.00 -800.00 0.0%
LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 3.000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
MISCELLANEOUS 176.99 500.00 -323.01 35.4%
PAGER REPAIR BATTERIES 0.00 800.00 -800.00 0.0%
PHYSICAL FITNESS 280.26 600.00 -319.74 46.7%
POSTAGE 318.00 400.00 -82.00 79.5%
PRINTING & SUPPLIES 48.79 800.00 -751.21 6.1%
PUBLIC NOTICES 11.97 200.00 -188.03 6.0%
TELEPHONE & CABLE 2,084.14 4,000.00 -1,915.86 52.1%
WASTE DISPOSAL 236.00 1,000.00 -764.00 23.6%
WATER 215.46
WEBSITE ADMINISTRATION 100.00 200.00 -100.00 50.0%
Total A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 68,416.92 121,450.00 -53,033.08 56.3%
A90308 SOCIAL SECURITY
FICA EMPLOYER 570.40 1,800.00 -1,228.60 31.7%
MEDICARE EMPLOYER 133.40 400.00 -266.60 33.4%
Total AS0308 SOCIAL SECURITY 703.80 2,200.00 -1,496.20 32.0%
AS0408 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%
A87106 DEBT PRINCIPAL, SERIAL B
PRINCIPAL ON BONDS 0.00 80,000.00 -80,000.00 / \
Total A97106 DEBT PRINCIPAL, SERIAL B 0.00 80,000.00 -80,000.00 0.0%
A97107 DEBT INTEREST, SERIAL BO
INTEREST ON BONDS 4947813 98,956.00 -40,477.87 50.0%
Total A97107 DEBT INTEREST, SERIAL BO 49,478.13 98,956.00 -49,477.87 50.0%
A98019 INTERFUND TRANSFERS
TO APPARATUS CAPITAL RESERVES 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.0%
TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT RESERVES 0.00 41,775.00 41,775.00 0.0%
TO EQUIPMENT CAPITAL RESERVES 0.00 40,000.00 -40,000.00 0.0%
Total A98019 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 141,775.00 -141,775.00 0.0%
H34102 NEW FIREHOUSE
200 NEW BLDG CONSTRUCTION PHASE
204.1 BAST HATFIELD 108,762.00
207 INPECTIONS 110.00
208 UTILITIES COST 1,633.80
Total 200 NEW BLDG CONSTRUCTION PHASE 110,505.90
300 OWNERS EXPENSES & MISC
301 FIRE DEPT FFE ALLOWANCE 9,872.22
Total 300 OWNERS EXPENSES & MISC 9,872.22
Total H34102 NEW FIREHOUSE 120,378.12
Total Expense 274,096.52 483,081.00 -208,984.48 56.7%
Net Income 383,194.96 0.22 383,194.73 174,179,522.7%
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CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

1:63PM
05/04/21 PI‘Oﬁt- & Loss
Cash Basls April 2021
v Apr21 Mar 21 $ Change
Income ’
A2TT0 UNCLASSIFIED
OTHER UNCLASSIFIED 0.00 174,606.42 -174,696.42
Total AZ770 UNCLASSIFIED 0.00 174,808.42 “HsnAe
H2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 048 052 -0.03
A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS
INTEREST & EARNINGS OTHER ACCTS 284 292 .08
Total A2401 INTEREST & EARNINGS 284 2902 0,08
Total income 333 174,690,868 -174,696,53
Gross Profit 33 174,699.86 -174,898.53
Expense
H34102 NEW FIREHOUSE
200 NEW BLDG CONSTRUCTION PHASE
201.1 BAST HATFIELD 0.00 1,006.00 -1,006.00
Total 200 NEW BLDG CONSTRUCTION PHASE 0.00 1,008.00 -1,008.00
300 OWNERS EXPENSES & MISC
301 FIRE DEPT FFE ALLOWANCE 0.00 4,157.20 4,167.20
Total 300 OWNERS EXPENSES & MISC 0.00 4,157.20 4,15720
Total H34102 NEW FIREHOUSE 0.00 5,163.20 -5,163.20
A9T107 DEBT INTEREST, SERIAL BO
INTEREST ON BONDS 0.00 49,478.13 -49,478.13
Total A97107 DEBT INTEREST, SERIAL BO 0.00 49.478.13 49.478.13
A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP OUTLAY
EQUIPMENT
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 28.85 0.00 28.65
o/ Total EQUIPMENT 28.85 0.00 28.85
Total A34102 FIRE, EQUIP & CAP QUTLAY 28.85 0.00 28.85
AS0308 SOCIAL SECURITY
MEDICARE EMPLOYER 3335 86.70 33.35
FICA EMPLOYER 142,60 28520 -142.60
Total AB0308 SOCIAL SECURITY 175.05 359.90 17595
A34101 FIRE PER SVC
PERSONAL SERVICES
MEDICARE EMPLOYEE 33.35 8670 -33.36
FICA EMPLOYEE 142.60 285.20 -142.80
FEDERAL INCOME TAX 188.00 876.00 -188.00
SECRETARY WAGES 560.65 588.65 0.00
TREASURER WAGES 1,308.60 1,308.60 0.00
Total PERSONAL SERVICES 2.281.20 2,625.15 -363.95
Tota! AS4101 FIRE PER SVC 2,261.20 2,825.15 363.95
A34104 FIRE PROTECTION
EQUIPMENT MAINT/REPAIR -200.00 3108 -330.08
BANK FEES 0.00 22.00 2200
WEBSITE ADMINISTRATION 0.00 40.00 -40.00
MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 106.99 -106.99
FIREFIGHTER TRAINING 0.00 80.00 £0.00
INSURANCE 0.00 28,045.68 -26,045.66
PHYSICAL FITNESS 0.00 100.00 -100.00
PRINTING & SUPPLIES 48.79 0.00 48.79
WASTE DISPOSAL 59.00 118.00 50.00
FUEL - TRUCKS 132.97 185.24 52.27
EMS SUPPLIES 311.44 185.00 126.44
TELEPHONE & CABLE §22.50 52250 0.00
FUEL - BUILDING 1017.78 3,285.01 2267.23
ELECTRIC 1,520.84 1,331.99 188.85
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1:53 PM CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
05/04/21 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis April 2021 ﬁ_
Apr 21 Mar 24 $ Change
BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 2,515.00 2,733.87 -218.87
APPARATUS MAINT/REPAIR 5,814.53 20.82 5793.M1
Total A34104 FIRE PROTECTION 11,843.74 34,81825 -23,174.51
Total Expense 14,109.74 92,436,863 -78,326.89
Net income -14,106.41 8226323 46,369.64
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o/

Keybank National Association Account Totals April 2021

ACCOUNT NAME

OPERATING ACCOUNT

PAYROLL ACCOUNT

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
APPARATUS CAPITAL RESERVE
EQUIPMENT CAPITAL RESERVES
EMERGENCY REPAIR RESERVES
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS RESERVES

Total Balances:

NUMBER

0712
0720
2528
2286
2294
2302
2310

BALANCE

$530,929.38
$23,939.15
$59,565.01
$207,126.59
$64,703.97
$25,095.34
$48,331.37

$959,690.81




1:53 PM CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES - 2 YEAR COMPARISON

Cash Basis

N\~
Apr 21 Apr 20
A200 CASH
0712 OPERATING 530,829.38 389,053.66
0720 PAYROLL 23,939.15 25,401.25
Total A200 CASH 554,768.53 414,45491
A230 CASH, SPECIAL RESERVES
2286 APPARATUS 207,126.59 157,108.88
2294 EQUIPMENT 64,703.97 8,700.83
2302 EMERGENCY 25,095.34 25,092.83
2310 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 48,331.37 4,329.16
2528 NEW FIREHOUSE 59,565.01 831,517.25
Total A230 CASH, SPECIAL RESER... 404,822.28 1,026,748.95
TOTAL | 959,590.81 1,441,203.86
~
~
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o/

12 X 81 00012 R EM T1
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

OPERATING ACCOUNT

PO BOX 1369

BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369

PuLIic Sector Statement

April 30, 2021
page1 of 3

X7z

Questions or comments?
Call our Key Business Resource Center
1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249)

M

KeyNotes

At KeyBank, we want Io be sure that

deposit account agreement and disclosures.

Yyou are aware of any changes to your

bur Real Time Payments (RTP) Deposit Agreement has been updated to state that

all recelving accounts for RTP must be located in the United States. If you

receive an RTP transaction on behalf of sormeone efse, they must be a resident
of or have an account that resides in the United States.

}-'or consumer accounts, If you have
or call us at 1-800-KEYBYOU®.

questions, you can visit your local branch

}‘-'ar business accounts, if you have questions, you can speak to your
Relationship Manager or call us at 800-8271-2829,

}-'or clients using a TDD/TTY device,

please call 1-800-539-8336.

Public Transaction Basic _ ) 0712
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 : —
Beginning balance 3-31-21 $542,686.97
OPERATING ACCOUNT 1 Addition +299.00
12 Subtractions -12,056.59
Ending balance 4-30-21 $530,929.38
Additions
Deposits Date Serial # Source
4-12 Deposit Branch 0081 New York $299.00
: Total additions $299.00
1 0712 - 03290

1452




Public Sector Statement

April 30, 2021
page 20of 3
0712
Subtractions
Paper Checks * check missing from sequence
Check Date Amount Check Date Armount Check Date Amount
8220 4-5 $185.00 8241 4-12 311.44 8245 4-14 530.00
*g§238 4-13 322.59 B242 4-9 5,814.53 B246 4-12 13297
8239 4-13 1,985.00 8243 4-9 1,017.78 8247 4-15 1,520.64
8240 4-12 77.64 8244 4-12 59.00 *8249 4-8 100.00
Paper Checks Paid $12,056.59
Interest
earned
Number of days this statement period 30
0712 - 03290
1452

j
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| CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES

following disciosures y only to accounts covered by the Federal Trith-in-Lentding
Act or the Federal Emtﬁm ransfer Act, as amended, or simiar atale laws,

IN CABE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS:

c-llmalmepmmqwiutadonmaﬂutpagequ OR write us at
the address listed balow, as soon &3 you can, if you think your statement or recsipt Is
wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or recaipt.
We must hear from you no later than sixty (80) days after we sent you the FIRST siatoment
on which tha problem or error appeared.

KeyBank

Customer
NY-31-55-0228

556 Patroon Creek Bivd
Albany, NY 12206

*  Tell us your name and Account number;

*  Describe the ewor or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as
clearly as you can why you befleve it is an eror or why you need more
info

*  Tall us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

{1 you tell momly,mmmqulmmatyousandmymroosmlam or quastion in writing
within ten (10) business days.

We will investigate your compiaint and will corract any srror promptly. if we take mom
than ten (10} business days to do this, we will recradit your account for the amount you
think is In sor, 30 that you will have use of the money during the time R takes us to
complete our investigation.

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS:

XFERTO SAV - Transfer to Savings Acoount
XFER FROM SAV - Transfor from Savings Account
XFER TO CKG - Transfer to

Account
XFER FROM CKG - Transfer from Checking Account
PMT TOCRCARD - Payment to Credlt Card
ADV CR CARD - Advance from Credit Card

Preauthorized Credits: i you havs amanged 10 have direct deposits made to your
mmmlmmemmmmmmmmwm.mm
::I:mattmmmwadmﬂnmddetDMdommornmmedaposh

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION

hat To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there s
an &ifTor on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A, P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH
44101- 4825,

In your letier, give us the following Information:

. Account Informadion : Your name and account number.

- Doliarhmuﬂ:'rhadollarumumofﬂusuapoctudm.

. DeoerbtbnoﬂtnPmbiq'n:lryoutlﬁnkﬂmlaanenoronyourbnl,doswlbe
what you beileve s wrong and why you balleve it was a mistake.

Younmuomm;-wﬂhhﬂodmaﬂeﬂhemorappauodonmm«nnt You must
notify us of any potential esmors In writing. You may call us, tbut if you do we are not
requt;g‘wmmwpohmummyoumhnve to pay the amount in
quest

thuwokmnioqtawhmhwornotm-uhmbommmr,'hefol[awhgmhuu
. Wocmwmoolloﬂﬂwmﬂhmion,ormponyouasddthn

that amount.

. ﬂndnmahqmdbnmayrmﬁnmyourﬂatemem.mdmmoomlmeto
charge you irterest on that amount. But, f we determine thal we mado a
mhm.yww!lmlmmpwﬁmmwhmlonorwmuor
Vo 100 0 10 P B sareit o b

- e you {ed amount in gue; N are @ for
mmﬂerofmbdmm. youarm respo

. We can apply any unpaid amounit against your crodit limit.

Expilanation of Finance Charge: Youwr Finance Charge attributable to intergst
mewtouimm}bcomedushgﬂnAvomgaDﬂyBahrmnm&

Avarage Dsily Balance mathod (Balance Subject 1o Interest Rate): Your Interest is
mnpmodondlpwdnaeumdcutmdvm(cnllocﬂvely“advm from the date
eachadvmcebpodedmﬂmmahammhmllnhsmlsmmpema). We
mmthehtemdqnyoulmofcmdlwmtblyhgthoddypeﬁodbnte by the
“Average Daily Balance™ of your line of credit fncluding cument transactions) and
multiplying bytharurberul’dmhthobllhg cycle. To get the Average Dally Balance
we take the halameolymrlinoimdlmhthy,addwmadvamor

puyrrarl:amdwadﬂs.nnynm—ﬂrmedtaasnndmldhhmt.
This gives us the dally balance. Then we add up all of ur dafly balances in the billing
gy%laauﬂlddﬂdambtohlbymemrbuofdayshh illing cycls 1o get your Average
aily Balance.

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have feported inacourate Information about

rvomuntoooung_toa credit reporting agency, you may comtact the credit reporting agency or
e to us at:

Vey Credit Reaearch Depariment
.0. Box 84518
Clevetand, Ohlo 44101-4518

Please include your account mmbet.noopyotyowcmdlmponreﬂnc!hgthemma
Information, name, addrass, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you
believe the information is inacousate,

page 3 of 3

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT

Please examine your statement and paid check information
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or iregularities should be
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement,
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account.

INSTRUCTIONS

© Verify and check off in your check register each deposit,

check or other transaction shown on this statement.

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT:

* Checks or other deductions shown on our staternent that
you have not already entered.

= The “Service charges”, if any, shown on your statement.

Enter Into your check register and ADD:

* Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that
you have not already entered.

* The “Interest earned” shown on your statement, if any.

© | List from your check © | List any deposits'from
register any checks or your check register that
other deductions that are ot shown on your
are not! shown on your statement.
statement.
Check # Amount Date Amount
or Date
TOTAL = | §$
©® | Enter ending:balance
shown on your
statement,
$
@ |Add 5 and 6 and enter
total here.
3
© | Enter total from 4.
$
© Subtract 8 from 7 and
anter difference here.
$
This amount should agree with
TOTAL 2 (% your check register balance.

10712 - 03290
1452




1:28 PM
05/04/21

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Reconciliation Summary
0712 OPERATING, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Mar 31, 21
Beginning Balance 542,686.97
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items -12,056.59
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 299.00
Total Cleared Transactions -11,757.59
Cleared Balance 530,929.38
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 530,929.38
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -100.00
Total New Transactions -100.00
Ending Balance 530,829.38

Page °



1:28 PM
05/04/21

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
Reconciliation Detail

0712 OPERATING, Period Ending 03/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 542,686.97
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items
Check 03/02/2021 8220 AIRGAS USA LLC X -185.00 -185.00
Check 04/06/2021 8242 VANDER MOLENFI... X -5,814.53 -5,990.53
Check 04/06/2021 8239 PRO-CUT LANDSC... X -1,985.00 -7,984.53
Check 04/06/2021 8247 NATIONAL GRID X -1,520.64 -9,505.17
Check 04/06/2021 §243 G.A.BOVE FUELS X -1,017.78 -10,522.95
Chack 04/06/2021 8245 TRICITY JANITORIL... X -530.00 -11,062.95
Check 04/06/2021 8238 SPECTRUM X -322.59 -11,375.54
Check 04/06/2021 8241 HENRY SCHEININC X -311.44 -11,686.98
Check 04/06/2021 8246 TOWN OF CHARLT... X -132.97 -11,819.95
Check 04/06/2021 8249 KEVIN RIEHL X -100.00 -11,919.95
Check 04/06/2021 8240 FASNY FCU CARD... X -77.64 -11,997.59
Check 04/06/2021 B244 COUNTY WASTE X -59.00 -12,056.59
Total Checks and Payments -12,056.59 -12,058.59
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 0471212021 AMSURE X 299.00 299,00
Total Deposits and Credits 298.00 289.00
Total Cleared Transactions -11,757.59 -11,757.59
Cleared Balance -11,757.59 530,929.38
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 -11,757.59 530,929.38
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Check 04/06/2021 8248 DEAN DECAPRIA ~100.00 -100.00
Total Checks and Payments -100.00 -100.00
Total New Transactions -100.00 -100.00
Ending Balance ~11,857.59 530,829.38

Page 1




KeyBank

P.O. Box 93885 Public Sector Statement
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 April 30, 2021
page 1 of 3
0720
2 X Bl 00002 R EM T1
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
PAYROLL ACCOUNT Questions or comments?
PO BOX 1389 Call our Key Business Resource Center
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4240)
KeyNotes
At KeyBank, we want to be sure that you are aware of any changes to your
deposit account agreement and disclosures.
Our Real Time Payments (RTF) Deposit Agreement has been updated to state that
all receiving accounts for RTP must be located in the United States. If you
receive an RTP transaction on behalf of someone else, they must be a resident
of or have an account that resides in the United States.
;‘-'or consumer accounts, if you have questions, you can visit your local branch d
or call us at 1-800-KEY@YOU®.
.For business accounts, if you have questions, you can speak to your
Relationship Manager or call us at 800-821-2829.
'Far clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 1 -800-539-8336.
Public Transaction Basic 0720
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRIC: +) F—r
Beginning balance 3-31-21 $26,376.30
PAYROLL ACCOUNT 3 Subtractions -2,437.15
Ending balance 4-30-21 $23,939.15
Subtractions
Paper Checks * check missing from sequence
Check Date Amount Check Date Amount
1028 4-7 $588.65 1029 4-14 1,308.60
Paper Checks Paid $1,897.25
7~
0720 - 03290

2543

e




KeyBank Public Sector Statement
P.O. Box 93885 April 30, 2021
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 page 1 of 2

‘2286
r 81 00000 R EM T1
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 Questions or comments?
APPARATUS CAPITAL RESERVE Call our Key Business Resource Center
PO BOX 1369 1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249)

BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369

m

KeyNotes

At KeyBank, we want to be sure that you are aware of any changes to your
deposit account agreement and disclosures.

Our Real Time Payments (RTP) Deposit Agresment has been updated to state that
all receiving accounts for RTP must be located in the United States. If you

receive an RTP transaction on behalf of soreone else, they must be a resident

of or have an account that resides in the United States.

}-'or consumer accounts, if you have questions, you can visit your local branch
o/ or call us at 1-800-KEY@YOU®.

For business accounts, If you have questions, You can speak tfo your
Relationship Manager or calf us at 800-821-2829,

For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 1-800-539-8336.

Public Savings : 12286
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 e
APPARATUS GAPITAL RESERVE Beginning balance 3-31-21 $207,124.88
Interest paid +1.71
Ending balance 4-30-21 $207,126.59
Interest
earned
Annual percentage yield (APY) eamed 0.01%
Number of days this statement period 30
Interest paid 4-30-21 $1.71
Interest earned this statement period $1.70
Interest paid year-to-date $6.81
2286 - 03290

2679




CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES |

The following disclosures apply to accaunts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lendi
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds mmfarAct.nsmn;yd.oruhhrmlam. ra

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS:

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR wiite us at
the address lisied below, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt fs
wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or recalpt.

We must hear from you no later than sixty {50) days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the problem or error appearsd.

KeyBank

Customer Disputes
NY-31-55-0228

555 Patroon Creek Blvd
Albany, NY 12206

Tell us your name and Account number;
Descrive the error or transfer that you ere unsure about, and explain as
dnﬂyasymmwhyyouhdbvelthmumrorwhywumednm

information;
Tell us the dollar amount of the suspacted emror.

M you tell moraily.mmmqﬂuﬂutyouwﬂmywrmﬂplmtofquestbn In writing
within ten {10) business days.

We will Mmmwmwwl!oomwmrpmﬂphy. If we take more
than ten (10) business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amound you
muhm.mmewllmnmeofﬂummm&mlwmmlo
complete our investigation.

GOMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIFTIONS:

XFERTO BAV - Transfer to Savings Account
XFER FROM SAY - Transfer from Savings Account
XFERTO CKG Checking Account
XFER FROM CKG - Transfer from Checking Account
PMTTOCRCARD - Payment to Credit Card

ADV CR CARD « Advance from Credk Card

Preauthorized Credits: If you have to have direct deposits made 1o your
Anmuﬂuleadmomammaysmﬁnm of

person of company, you can
call us at the mmmwmmmmwwommormmw
has been meade.

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there |2
anewmywmmmmmat:KayMNA.P.OBoxsaaﬂﬁ,clwdam.d-l
44101- 4B25.

In your letter, give us the following Information:

. Account Informstion : Your name and account number.

. Doilar Amount : The dollar amount of the suspected eror.

. Dowhtbnofﬂnﬁobhm:liwumm is an error on your bill, describe
what you belleve is wrong and why you believa & was a mistake,

Ywmmmwmmwdaysmmoamappsamdmwutﬂumm. You must
notily us of any potentiai emors in writing. You may call us, if you do we are not
required to hvestloah.upotenthlmmdyoumhmetopayﬂwmﬂh
question.
Wewhwmwmormmmmmm.ﬂmhnwhgmtme:

. Wucumtrytomllectﬂnmuﬂhquesﬂon.orrepoﬂynuusddhmmton

that amount.
mmhmmmmwumm,mdmmcmw
charge you interest on that amount. But, If we detormine that we made a
nm.ywwilmthavotopuyﬂnmhquuﬂonormyi\tmor
other feas related to that amount. ,
Weyoudonotlnveiopavﬂwmuﬂhqm!m.youmrespomlﬂabr
the remainder of your balance.
Wacmapplywmpaidmmlagahs!youmoﬁtlm

Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge atfributable to interest
(hereinafter referred isoolrpumdwhgﬂtelkwnﬂyanlmcnm‘od.

toasi

Balance mathod (Balance Subjact to Interast Rate): Your interest is
all and cash advances (collsctively =advences™) from the date
mchmhpomedmﬁmmlvepuynmthul(ﬂumhmgmmd). We
Ilgueﬂummmyoulinofcmdlbynutblm the dally periodic rate by the
“Average Daily Balance” of your line of credit fincluding cument transactions) an
medtiplying by the number of days in the blliing cycle. To get tha Average Dally Balance
mhhmmmwmofmlmofmdmuy.wdwmamuw
debits, and subtract any mdmdlls,mymn-mmdbesuﬂumddhm
This gives us the dally Thmwnnddupanofyoumlyhalamestnmbilm

the number of days in the billing Gycle to get your Avarage

Average Dally
co on

balance.
cycle and divide this total by
Daly Balanca.

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurate information about
your account to a credit reporting

agency, you may comact the credit reporting agency or
write to us at:

Key Credit Research Departmont
P.O. Box 94518
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518

Ploase include your account number, a GOpY of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate
hbmﬂthn,nmmdty.sm,uﬂzbcodo,uﬂanuplmﬁon of why you
believe the informtion is inaccurata.

page 2 of 2

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT

Please examine your statement and pald check infarmation
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or irregularities should be
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement.
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account.

INSTRUCTIONS
@ Verify and check oft in your chack register each deposit,
check or other transaction shown on this statement.
Enter into your check registar and SUBTRACT:

» Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that
you have not already entered.

= The “Sarvice charges”, if any, shown on youwr statement.

Enter into your check register and ADD:

» Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that
you have pot already entered.

= The “Interest earned” shown on your statement, if any.

@ | List from your check @ | List any deposits from-
register any checks or your check register that
other deductions that are nof shown on your
are not shown on your statement.
statement. ’

Check # Amount Date Amount
or Date
TOTAL 2 | §
©® | Enter ending balance
shown on your
statement.
s |
© |Add 5 and 6 and enter
total here.
$ |
© | Enter total from 4.
$
© | Subtract 8 from 7 and
enter difference here.
$
This amount should agree with
TOTAL & |3 your check register balance.

12286 - 03280
2679

j




1:31 PM
05/04/21

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Reconciliation Summary
2286 APPARATUS, Period Ending 03/31/2021

o/

Mar 31, 21
Beginning Balance 207,124.88
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1.7
Total Cleared Transactions 1.71
Cleared Balance 207,126.59
Register Balance as of 03/31/2021 207,126.59
Ending Balance 207,126.59

Page 1




ggﬁé';': Public Sector Statement
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 April 30, 2021

page 1of2
12294
T 81 00000 R EM T1
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 Quaestions or comments?
EgUBIPoh)ﬁl;&ggCAPﬂ'AL RESERVES Call our Key Business Resource Center
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369 1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249)

M

KeyNotes

At KeyBank, we want to be sure that you are aware of any changes to your
deposit account agreement and disclosures.

Our Real Time Payments (RTP) Deposit Agreement has been updated to state that
all receiving accounts for RTP must be located in the United States. If you

receive an RTP transaction on behalf of someone elss, they must be a resident

of or bave an account that resides in the United States.

-Far consumer accounts, if you have queslions, you can visit your local branch \
or call us at 1-800-KEY@YOU®.

'Far business accounts, if you have questions, you can speak to your
Relationship Manager or call us at 800-821-2829.

-For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 1 -800-539-8336.

/

Public Savings 2294
GHARLTON FRE st 2 Beginning balance 3-31-21 $64,703.44
EQUIPMENT CAPITAL RESERVES Interest paid +0.53
Ending balance 4-30-21 $64,703.97
Interest
eamed
Annual percentage yield (APY) eamed 0.01%
Number of days this statement period 30
Interest paid 4-30-21 $0.53
Interest earned this statement period $0.53
Interest paid year-to-date $2.13
7
12294 - 03290

2680
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[ CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES

following discl osures apply onlgr o accounts coverad by the Federal Truth-in-Lending
Act or tha Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws.

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS:

Callmatﬂnmmmbutsdonﬂnmtpmdmhsmmonmhusu
the address listed below, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is
wrong of if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt,
We must hear from you no Iater than sbdy (B0) days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the problem or ervor appeared.

+  Tell us your name and Account number;

. Describe the emor or transfer that you are unsure about, and sxplain as
cisarly as you can why you believe it Is an eror or why you need more
Infol ;

rmation;
s Tell us the dolfar amount of the suspected sor.

H you tell usorally.we may require that you send us your complaint or guestion in writing
within ten {10) businass days.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any ermor prompiiy. if we take more
than ten (10) business days 10 do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you
think is In error, 8o that you will have use of the money during the time R takes us to
complete our investigation.

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS:
XFERTO SAV - Transfer o Savings Acoount
OM SA)

Account
XFER FROM CKQ - Tranafer from Checking Account
PMT TO CRCARD - Payment to Credit Card
ADV CR CARD « Advance from Credit Card

Preauthorized Credite: If you have amenged to have direct deposits made fo your

Account at least onte every sidy (80) days from the same person or company, you

ch:lluudﬂn mnﬁorlnﬂeﬂedmmomaldemﬂndemwheﬂurorwtthedepm
s been mada.

IMPORTANT LINE OF GREDIT INFORMATION

Vhﬂ To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is

an efmor on your statement, wilte us at: KeyBank NA., P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH
44101- 4825,

In your jetter, give us the following information:

. Account information ; Yownnmenndaccmmnher

. Dollar Amount ;: The dollar amount of the

. Description of the Problem: Ifyoummlsanermronywrbll.doamba
what you believe is wrong and why you balieve R was a mistaks.

You must contact us within 60 days after the emmor appeared on your statement. You must
notify ua of any potential emora in writing. You may call us, but ¥ you do we are not
wm imvestigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in
q n

Whﬂemimdﬁphwhnlhnrornulﬂ'-l-sbomaneﬂur,thefol[nwhglmtnn-
V"Etmmtlytocolloctmmnqmﬁm , Of report you as delinguent on
amount.

. mmhmmmmmmam and we may continue to
charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a
mistaks, mﬁlmthwmmmmhqmmnoram interest or
other fees related to that amoum.

- While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are respensible for
the remainder of your balanca.

- Wae can apply any unpaid emount against your credit limit,

Explanation of Finance Charge: Yowr Finance Charge atirfbutable to interest
{hereinafter referrad to as interest) Is computed using the Average Daly Balance method.

Average Daily Balanoe method (Balance Subject to Interest Rate): Your interest is
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively “advances”) from the date
mmmbmdmammemwhulmmkm period). We
fgmﬂuiﬂmﬂmynulkuofcmdhynﬂtbly!mme pedocﬂcratabythe
\Verage aﬁyBaIame of your Iine of credit finciuding cwmnttmmactiom}
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Avemge Dafly Balance
we take the beginning balance of youwr line of credht each day, atd any new advances or
dehils. subtmeot any payments and credits, any non-financed fees and unpaid interest,
This ghves us the daly balance. Then we add up all of your dally balances in the bllling
gﬁls;}ddﬂdnthhmtalbyﬂmnmotdmhmnbmlucyclntogetyou'merage
y Balance.

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you belleve we have reported inaccurate information about
your account to a credit reparting agency, you may contact the cradit reporting agency or
write to us at:
Credht Research Department
.0. Box 84518
Cleveland, Ohlo 44101-4518

Please include your account number, & copy of your credit report reflecting the ineccurate
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you
betieve the information is inaccurate.

page 2 of 2

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT

Please examine your statement and paid check information
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or imegularities should be
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement.
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account.

INSTRUCTIONS
@ Verify and check off in your check register each deposit,
check or other transaction shown on this statement.

Enter Into your check register and SUBTRACT:

* Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that
you have nof already entered.

= The “Service charges”, if any, shown on your statement.

Enter into your check register and ADD:

* Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that
you have not already entered.

* The “Interest eamed” shown on your statement, if any.

@ | List from your check © | List any deposits from
register any checks or your ¢check register that
other deductions that are nof shown onh your
are nof shown on your statement.
statement.

Check # Amount Date Amount
or Date
TOTAL 2 |$

@® | Enter ending balance

shown on your

statement,

® | Add 5 and 6 and enter

total here.
$
@ | Enter total from 4.
$

© | Subtracts8 from 7 end

enter differance here.

$

This amount shoukd agree with
TOTAL 2 |% your check register balance.

2294 - 03280
2680




1:32 PM
05/04/21

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Reconciliation Summary
2294 EQUIPMENT, Period Ending 05/01/2021

May 1, 21
Beginning Balance 64,703.44
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Cradits - 1 item 0.53
Total Cleared Transactions 0.53
Cleared Balance 64,703.97
Register Balance as of 05/01/2021 64,703.97
Ending Balance 64,703.97

Page 1




1:29 PM
05/04/24

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Reconciliation Summary
0720 PAYROLL, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Yot

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 04/30/2021

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Totat New Transactions

Ending Balance

Apr 30, 21

26,376.30

-2,437.15

-2,437.15

23,939.15

23,938.15

-1,897.25

-1,897.25

22,041.90

Page 1




1:29 PM
05/04721

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
Reconciliation Detail

0720 PAYROLL, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Type Date Num Name E'L Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 26,376.30
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
Check 04/06/2021 1028 ANDREW G. LAPA... X -1,308.60 -1,308.60
Check 04/06/2021 1028 Sharon B Cronin X -588.65 -1,897.25
Check 04/19/2021 DIRECT WITHDRA... X -539.90 -2,437.15
Total Checks and Payments -2,437.15 -2,437.15
Total Cleared Transactions -2,437.15 -2,437.15
Cleared Balance -2,437.15 23,939.15
Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 -2,437.15 23,939.15
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Check 05/04/2021 ANDREW G. LAPA... -1,308.60 -1,308.60
Check 05/04/2021 Sharon B Cronin -588.65 -1,897.25
Total Checks and Payments -1,897.25 -1,897.25
Total New Transactions -1,897.25 -1,897.25
Ending Balance -4,334.40 22,041.90

Page 1




Public Sector Statement

April 30, 2021
page20f3
0720
Withdrawals Date Serial # Location
4-19 Direct Withdrawal, Irs Usataxpymt $539.80
Total subtractions $2,437.15
interest
earned
Number of days this statement period 30
0720 - 03220

2543
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[ CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES |

The following disclosures apply oniy to accounts coverad by the Federal Truth-In-Lending
Act or the Federal Hlectronic Funds Transfer Act, as amended, or similar state laws.

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS:

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at
the address listed below, as scon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is
wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listad on the statement of receipt.
We muet hear from you no later than sixty {60} days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the problem or exror appearsd.,

. Tell us your name and Account number;

- Describe the smor or transfer that you are unsur about, and explain as
g;:Wmmmwhvonhmmrorwhyyoumdﬂnm
e h

L Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected emor,

If you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your compiaint or question in writing
within ten (10) business days.

We will investigate your comglaint and will comect any error promptly. If we take more
than ten (10) business days 1o da this, we will recredit your account for the amount you
tﬁ:kdshmr.soﬂhtyouwﬂlmmoﬂhemmymthatinn it tekos us to
compista our

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIFTIONS:

XFERTO SAV - Transfer to Savings Account
XFERFROM SAV - Transfer from Savings Accournt
XFERTO CKG - Transter to Checking Account

ADV CR CARD

Preauthorized Credits: If you have amanged to have direct deposits made to your
Account at least once every sixty (60) days from the same person or compaity, you can
cal! us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit
has been made.

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is
an amor on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A, P.O Box 83885, Cleveland, OH
44101- 4825.

In your letter, give us the following information:

. Account information : Your name and account number.

. Dollar Amount : The doliar amount of the suspected emor.

. Description of the Problem : If you think there is an ermor on your hill, describe
what you bsliove is wrong and why you baliove it was a mistake.

You must contact us within 80 days aftor the error appeared on your statement. You must
notify us of any potential emvors in writing. You may call us, but if you do we are not
required 10 Investigats any potential emors and you may have to pay the amount in
question.

While we investigate whether or not there has been an exror, the following are true:

»  We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as detinquent on
that amount.

. The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to
charge you interest on that amount, Bit, f we determine that we mads a
mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or
other fees related to that amount.

. While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are reeponsible for
the remainder of your balance.

. We can apply any unpald amount against your credit [imit.

Explanstion of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge afiributable to interest
(hersinafter reforvud to as interest) is computed using the Average Dally Balance method.

page3of 3

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT

Please examine your statement and paid check information
upon receipt Erasures, alterations or imegularities should be
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement.
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account.

INSTRUCTIONS

@ Verify and check off in your check register each deposit,

check or other transaction shown on this statement.

Entar into your check register and SUBTRACT:

* Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that
you have not already entered.

* The “Service charges”, if any, shown on your staternent.

Enter into your check register and ADD:

* Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that
you have nol already entered.

» The “Interest earned” shown on your statement, if any.

O | List from your check © | List any deposits from

register any checks or your check register that
other deductions that

are nof shown on your
are not shown on your

statement.
statement. A
Amount Date Amount

Check #

or Date

TOTAL 2 (%

® | Enter ending balance

shown on your

statement.

@ |Add 5 and 6 and enter

total here.

Average Dally Balance method (Balance Subject ta Interast Rate): Your interest is
computed on all purchases and cash advances {coilectively “advances”) from the date
each advanoe is posted until we receive payment In full {(there is no grace period). We
figure the imerest on your line of credit by multiplying the daidy periodic rate by the
“Ayerage Daly Balance” of your Hne of credit (acluding current transactione) and
multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To gst the Aversge Daily Balance
we taks the beginning balance of your line of credit each day, add eny new ad or

© | Enter total from 4.

deﬁts,adsuﬂnﬂarupawmﬂsmdcmdks.wm&wnadfaosmdunmidhm
This gives us the dally balance. Fhen we add up all of your dally balances in the billing
cycle and divide this total by the number of days in the billing cycie to get your Average
Daily Balance.

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccwate information about
your account to a credit eporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or
wiite to us at:

Key Credit Research Department

P.0. Box 94518

Cleveland, Ohlo 44101-4518

Pleass include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an éxplanation of why you
believe the nfonvation is naccurate.

© |Subtract 8 from 7 and

enter difference here.

s |

”~

TOTAL & |§

This amount should agree with
your check register balance.

—
0720 - 03290
2543




KeyBank
P.0. Box 93885
Clevaland, OH 44101-5885
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CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1
EMERGENCY REPAIR RESERVES
PO BOX 1389
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369

Public Sector Statement
April 30, 2021
page 1 of 2

2302

Questions or comments?
Call our Key Business Resource Center
1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249)

= __________]

KeyNotes

At KeyBank, we want to be sure that you are aware of any changes fo your
deposit account agreement and disclosures.

Our Real Time Payments (RTP) Deposit Agreement has been updated to state that
alf mceiw'ng accounts for RTP must be located in the United Stales. If you

receive an RTP transaction on behalf of someone else, they must be a resident

of or have an account that resides in the United States.

\ J }'for consumer accounts, if you have questions, you can visit your local branch
or call us at 1-800-KEY@YOU®.

;'-'or business accounts, if you have guestions, you can speak to your
Relationship Manager or call us at 800-8271-2829.

;'-'ar clients using a TDOV/TTY device, please call 1-800-539-8336.

Public Savings 12302
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 —
EEREERCYRERSH RESEEVES Beginning balance 3-31-21 $25,095.13
Interest paid +0.21
Ending balance 4-30-21 $25,095.34
Interest
earned
Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.01%
Number of days this statement period 30
Interest paid 4-30-21 $0.21
Interest eamad this statement period $0.20
Interest paid year-to-date $0.83
12302 - 03290

1453



CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES

The following discicsures apply onl‘_to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Landing
Act or the Federal Hectronic Funds Tranafer Act, as amendad, or similar state iaws,

N CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS:

Call us at the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at
the address listed balow, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is
wrong or if you need more Information about a transfer listed on the statement or rocsipt.
Wa must hear from you no later than sbdty (80) days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the problem or error appeared.

KeyBank

Customer Disputes
NY-31-55-0228

655 Patroon Creek Bivd
Albany, NY 12208

s« Tell us your name and Account rumber;
. Describe the error or tranafer that you are unsure about, and explain as
clearly as you can why you beligve it is an emmor or why you need more

information;
= Tell us the doliar amount of the suspected efor.

H you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complain or question in writing
within ten {10) business days.

Wa wil investigate your complaint and will comect any ermor promptly. If we take more
then ten (10) business days to ¢o this, we will recredR your account for the amourt you
think is in error, so that you will have usa of the money during the tims it takes us to
complste our investigation.

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESGRIPTIONS:

XFER TQ SAV - Transfer o Savings Account
XFEA FROM SAV - Transfer from Savings Account
XFER TO CKG - Transfer o Chacking

PMT TOCRCARD - Payment to Credit Card
ADV CR CARD - Advance from Cradit Card

Preauthorized Credits: If you have amanged to have direct deposita made to your
Account at least once every sixty (80) days from the same perscn of company, you can
call us at the number indicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit
has baen made.

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistaks on Your Statement: if you think there is
an efor on your siatement, write us at: KeyBank N.A, P.O Box 93885, Cleveland, OH
44101- 4825.

In your letter, give us the following information:

. Account Information : Your name and aGcount number.

. Dollar Amount : The dollar amount of the suspected arror.

- Description of the Problem : If you think there is an esror on your bill, describe
what you bellave is wrong and why you believe & was a mistake.

You must contact us within 80 days after the ermor appeared on your statement. You must
notify us of any potential emors n writing. You may call us, but i you do we are not
required to investigata any polentisl etrors and you may have to pay the amount in
question.
While we investigate whather or not there has been an sror, the following are true:

. ?&mwmwllmhmhwm.mmﬂmndﬂmW

amou.

. The charge in quastion may remain on your statement, and we may continue to
charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a
mistaka, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or
other fees related to that amount.

. While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for
the remainder of your balance.

. Wa can apply any unpaid amourtt against your credit |imit.

Expianation of Finance Charge: Yow Finance Charge atiributable to intsrest
(harsinafter referred 10 as interest) is computed using the Average Dally Balance method.

Average Dally Balance mothod {Balance Subject to Intevest Rate): Youwr intarest is
computed on all purchases arxl cash advances (collectively “advances”) from the. date
aach advance s posted untii we receive payment in full (there is no graca period). We
figure the Interest on your line of credit by multiplying the daily perlodic rate by the
“Average Dally Balance” of your line of credit §nclud curent transactions) and
multiplying by the mumber of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Daily Balance
we take the begiwing balance of your line of credit each day, add any new advances or
debits, and subtract any payments and cradits, any non-financed fees and unpald interest.
This gives us the dally balance. Mmaddupallof;:uﬁﬂybnlmintmulhg
tsyacteg;'ldmmwt:yﬂ\emutda;cshthe itling cycle to get your Average
fly Balance.

CREDIT INFORMATION: H you belleve ws have reported inaccurate infonmation about
your account 10 & credit reporting agency, you ray contact the credit reporting agency or
write tous at:

Key Crodit Research Department

P.O. Box 94518

Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518

Please Include your account number, a copy of your credR report reflecting the inatcurate
information, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you
believe the informatiorn is Inaccurate.

12302 - 03290
1453

page 2 of 2

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT

Please examine your statement and paid check information
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or iregularities should be
reported promptly in accordance with your accourt agreement.
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account.

INSTRUCTIONS
@ Verify and check off in your check register each deposit,
check or cther transaction shown on this statement.

Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT:

* Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that
you have not already entered.

* The “Service charges”, if any, shown on your statement.

Enter into your check register and ADD:

* Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that
you have not already entered.
« The “Interest earned™ shown on your statement, if any.

© | List from your check © | List any deposits from
register any checks or your check register that
other deductions that are notshown on your
are not shown on your statement.
statement. *
r
Check # Amount Date Amount
or Date
TOTAL 2 | $
@ | Enter ending balance
shown on your
statement.
$
@ | Add 5 and 6 and enter
total here.
$
© | Enter total from 4.
$
© | Subtract 8 from 7 and
enter difference here.
$ L~
This amount should agree with
TOTAL =& | § your check register balance.




1:45 PM
05/04/21

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Reconciliation Summary
2302 EMERGENCY, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Apr 30, 21
Beginning Balance 25,095.13
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.21
Total Cleared Transactions 0.21
Cleared Balance 25,095.34
Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 25,095.34
Ending Balance 25,095.34

Page 1



KeyBank Public Sector Statement

0. April 30, 2021
Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 page 1 of 2

2310

T 81 00000 R EM T1
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 Questions or comments?
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS RESERVES Call our Key Business Resource Center
PO BOX 1368 1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4249)
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12019-0369
w
KeyNotes

At KeyBank, we want ta be sure that you are aware of any changes to your
deposit account agreement and disclosures.

Our Real Time Paymenis (RTF) Deposit Agreement has been updated to state that
all receiving accourts for RTP must be located in the United States. If you

receive an RTP transaction on behalf of someone else, they must be a resident

of or have an account that resides in the United States.

For consumer accounts, if you have questions, you can visit your local branch N\

or call us at 1-800-KEY@YOU®.

For business accounts, if you have questions, you can speak to your
Relationship Manager or call us at 800-821-2828.

For clients using a TDD/TTY device, please call 1-800-539-8336.

Public Savings ¢ 2310
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 Cr—
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS RESERVES Beginning balance 3-31-21 $48,330.98
Interest paid +0.39
Ending balance 4-30-21 $48,331.37
Interest
earned
Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.01%
Number of days this statement period 30
Interest paid 4-30-21 $0.39
Interest earned this statement period $0.39
Interest paid year-to-date $1.59
2310 - 03280

2545




page 2 of 2

{ CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES

Hﬂ foliowing disclosures only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending
Act or the Federal Emrﬁ&dag‘mﬂu Act, as amended, or similar state laws.

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS:

Call us st the phone number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write.us at BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT
tluad«ta;sluedbeluw.umasyaucon.lryoumhky:nwﬁ?tum:tor:mmis .

wrong or If you nesd more information about a transfer listed statement or recsi Please examine your statement and paiki check information
‘We must haar from you no later than sty (60} days aft: sent the FIRST statement

onauminhﬁnpml;‘l‘am op:uor:pp::'ad orwe yeu upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or imegularities should be

reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement.

Customer Disputes The suggested steps below will help you balance your account.
NY-31-55-0228
ey 1ong INSTRUCTIONS

@ Verify and check off in your check register each deposit,
. R'mm:‘“mﬂm i il s A 8 check or other transaction shown on this statement.

believe It i
dm S AL i Y ARG R 6 L M Br W R TIRA T Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT:

formation;
« Toil e the dolter smourt ofthe suspectod snor * Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that
1f you tell us orally, we may require that you send us your complaint or question in writing you have not already entered.

within ten {10) ) " _
Wewil —— sint and wil omect any BiTor ty. 1t we taks more = The “Service charges”, if any, shown on your statement.

trnnlonun)bmuyatodoﬂis,wvﬁll recredit your account for the amount you

think Iz in erTor, o that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to Enter Into your check register and ADD:
complate our investigation. * Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that
COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS: you have not already entered.
R e AT~ Trnatar bt s Aot * The “Interest eamed” shown on your statement, if any.
XFERTOCKG - Transfer to Checking Account
el ;mmgmm“‘ © | List from your check © | List any deposits from
ADV CR CARD - Advance from Credi Card register any checks or your check register that
Pmmﬂlm Credita: If y:um m?.(ﬁ) mnﬂd t;)ha have direct deposits made to your other deductions that are not shown on your
Account once every from the same person or company,
ol v st the: Ininied INEOLIoN o 1 tavires mida T find tit whitfer o rt The depoat are not shown on your statement.
has been made. statement.
IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION Check # Amount Date Amount
V‘hll To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: i you think thers is or Date

an emor on your statement, writa us at: KeyBank N.A., P.O Box 83885, Cleveland, OH

44101- 4825.
In your letter, give us the following iformation:

. Account Information : Your name and accourt number,

e T N
« D o you re Is an error on your
Mmywwmtmmmdmyywbﬂmnmanimlm TOTAL = |§

You must contact us within 60 days after the ermor sppeared on youw statement. You rmust

mﬂfyusofmypotegth!amhwﬂw mmeﬂ!u;bmtgyouammmg
required to kvestigs tantial enors ma amount
it LTI TR e ® | Enter ending balance

Whhemhveﬂha e whether or not there has been an error, the following are trus: shown on your
#mmmm try to collect the amount in question, ormpoﬂyouudeltquerﬂon statement.
. The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to $
charge you intsrest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a
mistake, youwll not have to pay the amount In guestion or any imerest or
othnrbeumlahd that amount.
. While you do not have to pay the amournt in question, you ane responsibla for
the remainder of your balarice. © |Add 5 and 6 and enter
*  We can apply any unpald armount against your cradit limit. total here
Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finence Charpe atiributable to interast
(harsinafter referrad o as interest} is computed using the Average Daily Balance mathod. $

Average Dally Baisnce method {Balnnoo Subject to Interest Rate): Your Interest is
computed on all purchases and cash atdvances (collectively “sdvances”) from the date

each advance is postad until we recelve payment in full {there is no grate period]. We
figuro the interast on your [ine of credit by multiplyig the dally pariodic rai by the o
“Average Daly Balance™ of your line of credit (including current transactions] and

Enter total from 4.

multiplying by the number of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Dally Balance $

weuhﬂwhmwmofywlheofmmm.ﬂdwmamor

Dally Balance. © | Subtract 8 from 7 and
CREDIT INFORMATION: If you bolisve wa have reporied inaccurats information about enter difference here.

your account io a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reporting agency or
write to us at: $

vey Credit Ressarch Department
P.O. Box 84518 .
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518 This amount should agree with

TOTAL = (§ your check register balance.

Pleasa include your account number, a copy of your credit report refiecting the inaccurate
Information, name, addrass, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you

betieve the information is inaccurate.

12310 - 03280

2545



1:51 PM
05/04/21

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Reconciliation Summary
2310 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS, Period Ending 04/30/2021

Apr30, 21
Beginning Balance 48,330.98
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.39
Total Cleared Transactlons 0.39
Cleared Balance 48,331.37
Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 48,331.37
Ending Balance 48,331.37

Page 1
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KeyBank Public Sector Statement
P.0. Box 93885 .
h Cleveland, OH 44101-5885 April 30, 2021

page 1 of2
2528
T B1 00000 R EM T1 |
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1 Questions or comments?
PO BOX 1369 Call our Key Business Resource Center
BALLSTON LAKE NY 12018-0369 1-888-KEY4BIZ (1-888-539-4248)
KeyNotes

Al KeyBank, we want to be sure that you are aware of any changes to your
deposit account agreement and disclosures.

Our Real Time Paymenis (RTP) Deposit Agreement has been updated to state that
all receiving accountis for RTP must be located in the United States. If you

receive an RTP transaction on behalf of someone else, they must be a resident

of or have an account that resides in the United States,

;'-'or consumer accounts, if you have questions, you can visft your local branch
or call us at 1-800-KEY@YOU®.

For business accounts, if you have questions, you can speak to your
Relationship Manager or call us at 8B00-8271-2829.

For clients using a TDD/TTY devics, please call 1-800-539-8336.

. .

Public Transaction Basic Interest 2528
CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Beginning balance 3-31-21 $59,5664.52
Interest paid +0.49
Ending balance 4-30-21 $59,565.01
Interest
earned
Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.01%
Number of days this statement period 30
Interest paid 4-30-21 $0.49
Interest eamed this statement period $0.48
interest paid year-to-date $2.47
1,2528 - 03290

2544




CUSTOMER ACCOUNT DISCLOSURES |

The following disclosures apply only to accounts covered by the Federal Truth-in-Lending
Act or the Federal Electronic Funds Transfer Act, &3 amendad, or similar atate laws.

IN CASE OF ERROR OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS:

Cali us at the phona number indicated on the first page of this statement, OR write us at
the address listed below, as s0on as you can, f you think your statement or receipl Is
wrong or i you need more information about a transfor listed on the statement or recaipt.
We must hear from you no |ater than sixty {60) days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the problem or error appsared.

Customer
NY-31-55-0228

555 Patroon Creek Bivd
Albany, NY 12206

. Tell us your name and Account number;
- Describe the error or transfer that you are unsure about, and explain as
clearly as you can why you belisve [t ks an eror or why you need more

Information;
. Tell ua the doliar amount of the suspected emor.

if you tell us orally, we may reguire that you send us your complaint or question in wiiting
within ten (10} business days.

We wil investigate your complaint and will comect any emor promptly. If we take more
than ten (10} business days to do this, we will recredit your account for the amount you
think is In error, so that you will have use of the money during the thme & takes us to
complete our investigation.

COMMON ELECTRONIC TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS:

XFERTO SAV - Transfer to Savings Account
XFER FROM SAY - Transfer from Savings Account
- Transfer to Checking Account
- Transfer from Chacking Account
PMT TO CRCARD - Payment to Credit Card

ADV CR CARD - Advance from Credit Gard

Preauthorized Cradits: If you have amanged to have diract deposits made to your
Accownt at least once every sixty {60) days from the same perscn or company, you can
call us at the mamber iIndicated on the reverse side to find out whether or not the deposit
has baen made.

IMPORTANT LINE OF CREDIT INFORMATION

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement: If you think there is
&N emTor on your statement, write us at: KeyBank N.A, P.O Box 03885, Cleveland, OH

page 2 of 2

)

BALANCING YOUR ACCOUNT

Please examine your statement and paid check information
upon receipt. Erasures, alterations or imegularities should be
reported promptly in accordance with your account agreement.
The suggested steps below will help you balance your account.

INSTRUCTIONS
@ Verify and check off in your check register each deposit,
check or other transaction shown on this statement.
Enter into your check register and SUBTRACT:

* Checks or other deductions shown on our statement that
you have noi aiready entered.

* The “Service charges”, if any, shown on your statement.

Enter into your check register and ADD:

= Deposits or other credits shown on your statement that
you have not already entered.
= The “Interest earmed"” shown on your statement, if any.

List from your check
register any checks or
other deductions that
are not shown on your
statement.

Check #
or Date

List any deposits from
your check register that
are notshown on your

statement.

Amount Date Amount

44101- 4825,
In your letter, give us the following information:

. Account Information : Your name and account number.

- Dollar Amount : Tha dollar amount of the suspecied emror.

. Description of the Problesn ; If you think there is an efTor on your bill, describa
what you belleve is wrong and why you believe & was a mietaks.

You must contact us within 60 days after the eror appeared on your statement. You must
notify us of any potential ewors In writing. You may call us, but i you do we are not
quui"de tohvosﬁgntslmpolamhlemandyoun-yhavotopuythemh
question.

Whiis we invastigate whather or not there has bsen an error, the following are true:
. uw:cmm:ymwllmmmwhwbn,mnmﬂyouuddmwmon
t

- The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to
charge you interest onh that amount. But, if we determine that we made a
mistaks, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or
other fees related to that amount.

. While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for
the remalnder of your balance.

. We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

Explanation of Finance Charge: Your Finance Charge aftributable to inlerest
(hereinafter reforred 1o as intarest) is computed using the Average Dally Balance method.

Average Dally Balance method (Balance Subject to Intersst Rate): Your interest Is
computed on all purchases and cash advances (collectively “advances™) from the date
each advance s posted unti we recelve payment in full there s no grace period). We
figure the interest on your ine of credit by muitiplying the daily periodic rate by the
. Daly Balance™ of youwr line of credit (ncluding current and
multiplying by the numbar of days in the billing cycle. To get the Average Dally Balance
wa teke the balance of your fine of credit each day, add any new advances or

and subtract any and credits, any non-financed fess and unpaid interest.
This gives us the dajly balance. Then we add up all of your daily balances in the billing
cycle;la'lddtddpmbtotﬂbymannberofdayshﬂwbulhgcyclotogatmw
Dailly Balance.

CREDIT INFORMATION: If you believe we have reported inaccurats information about

your account to a credit reporting agency, you may contact the credit reposting agency or
writa to us at:

Key Credit Research Depastment
P.O. Box 84518
Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4518

Please include your account number, a copy of your credit report reflecting the inaccurate
nformation, name, address, city, state, and zip code, and an explanation of why you
believe the information is inaccurate.

12528 - 03290
2544

TOTAL 2 | §

@ | Enter ending balance

shown on your
statement.

Add 5 and 6 and enter
total here.

Enter total from 4.
$ |

Subtract 8 from 7 and
enter difference here.

s |

~

This amount should agree with
your check register balance.

TOTAL @ | §




1:52 PM
05/04/21

CHARLTON FIRE DISTRICT #1

Reconciliation Summary
2528 NEW FIREHOUSE, Period Ending 04/30/2021

"~

Apr 30, 21
Beginning Balance 59,564.52
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.49
Total Cleared Transactions 0.49
Cleared Balance 59,565.01
Register Balance as of 04/30/2021 59,565.01
Ending Balance 59,565.01

Page 1




